—_ 12—

TC-59 CHASSIS

GEAR SHIFTER MECHANISM AND TRANSMISSION

——-37

45 46 47 48 49 65 66
| 1 I I VI

o>

-,
-3
~8
~%
@D
-3
o
-3
—

L

| 4

iy Ny S /| 5

97 98 99 100 1 102 103 104 105 106|108
101 107

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



TC-59

—13 —

CHASSIS

PART

SERIAL NUMBER

NO.
REQ'D

REF. NO, NUMEER DESCRIPTION
GEAR SHIFTER MECHANISM AND TRANSMISSION
| 272 311 Rl ROD,; COMNECTING, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK SHAFT |
2 25 574 H YOKE, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK SHAFT ROD I
3 2¢ 480 p PIN, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK SHAFT ROD YOKE [
103 373 PIN, cotTer, 3/32 x 3/4" I
4 3 783 DA BRACKET, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK SHAFT I
179 838 SCREW, cAP, HEX-HD., 3/8-16NC x 7/8" 2
103 321 WASHER, Lock, 3/8" 2
5 272 Lho Rr1y SHAFT, LOCK GEAR SHIFTER, w/LEVER AND PIN |-
103 373 PIN, coTvErR, 3/32.x 3/4" |
5A 272 310 Rl LINK, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK SHAFT TO LOCK CAMSHAFT

6 272 304 RII CAMSHAFT, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK, AND GEAR [
103 373 PIN, coTTer, 3/32 x 3/4" |
7 273 580 R9I OIL SEAL, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK CAM [
8 272 303 RI| HOUSING, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK cAM;. w/SEAL, 273 580 R94 anu PLUG, I72 545 [
179 816 SCREW, cap, HEx-HD., 5/16-18NC x 3/4" |
179 839 SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., 3/8-16NC x I" 4
103 320 WASHER, Lock, 5/16" |
103 32 WASHER, Lock, 3/8" 4
9 172 545 PLUG, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK CAMSHAFT |
10 69 071 DAX PLATE, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK PIN I
Il 69 080 D GASKET, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK CAM HOUSING |

12 272 302 R9I HOUSING, GEAR sHIFTER, w/Two PLUGS, I72 529, one PLUG, 172 545
AND FoOur BUSHINGS, 272 301 Rl I
172 529 PLUG, expansion, 5/8" 2
172 545 PLUG, ExPANSION, |" |
179 838 SCREW, cAP, HEX-HD., 3/8-16NC x T7/8" L
179 840 SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., 3/8-16NC x |-1/8" 2
179 885 SCREW, caP, HEX-rD., |/2-13NC x I=1/2" 6
103 321 WASHER, Lock, 3/8" 6
103 323 WASHER, Lock, |/2" 6
13 264 055 RI BALL, GEAR SHIFT LEVER |
14 64 603 DA BOOT, GEAR SHIFTER [
15 272 312 RI | LEVER, GEAR sHIFT, w/Two PLUGS, 172 529 [
16 Il 373 D STOP, UPPER, GEAR SHIFTER SWIVEL HOUSING SHIELD SPRING |
1ok 073 RIVET, IRoN, RO-HD., 3/16 x I-1/4" I
17 29 547 D SPRING, GEAR SHIFTER SWIVEL HOUSING SHIELD |
18 17 700 D STOP, LOWER, GEAR SHIFTER SWIVEL HOUSING SHIELD SPRING |
19 20 887 DA BUSHING, GEAR SHIFTER SWIVEL HOUSING SHIELD |
20 L2 h96 DxA SHIELD, GEAR SHIFTER SWIVEL HOUSING SHIELD, w/BUSHING,20 887 pa I

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



1C-59

—11y —

CHASSIS

REF. NO, ol DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER n:g:n
GEAR SHIFTER MECHANISM AND TRANSMISSION —Continued
z 256 919 RI| SHAFT, GEAR SHIFT LEVER SWIVEL, SMALL, w/PLUGS, 172 529 ]
22 256 918 =11 SHAFT, GEAR SHIFT LEVER SWIVEL, LARGE, w/PLUBS, |72 529 I
23 172 529 PLUG, :xpius:ou, 5/8" DIA.,GEAR SHIFT LEVER SWIVEL SHAFT 2
2l 50 090 DB ROD, TRANSMISSION oiL LEvER ROD, W/PLUG, ANno SHIELD |
2ha 272 301 =1 BUSHING, GEAF SHIFTER HOUSING 4
25 69 | 09' DA RAIL, HI=LO SHIFT, AND FORK |
2t 69 (1| DA PAIL, SECOND AND THIRD GEA® SHITT, AND FORK I
27 69110 bc RAlL, LOW AND REVERSE GEAR SHIFT, AND FORK |
28 42 516 0 GUIDE, GEAR SHIFTER RAIL, 2EAR, w/SUPPORT anD RIVET |
179 837 SCREW, cAP, HEX-HD., 3/B-16NC x 3/4" b
29 f2 780D LOCK, GEAR SHIFTER RAIL GUIDE SUPPORT REAR BOLT |
29 62 760 DX LOCK, GEAR SHIFTER RAIL GuUIDE BoLT, 62 780 D, 62 781 D ano 62 782 D
(wiLL womk For 42 506 D) [
30 272 532 R1i GASKET, GEAR SHIFTER HOUSING |
3] 31 326 H BALL, 3/4" DiA., GEAR SHIFTER RAIL POPPET 3
32 69 069 D SPRING, GEAR SHIFTER RAIL POPPET BALL 3
33 62 782 o LOCK, GEAR SHIFTER RALL GUIDE FRONT BOLT, R.H. |
34 k2 517 D GUIDE, GEAR SHIFTER RAIL, FRONT, W/SUPPORT aNo RIVETS I
179 €37 SCREW, cap, HEx-kHD., 3/8-16MC x 3/4" 4
RIVET, STEEL, cSk-HD., No. G, T4° x/1/2" 2
35 62 781 D LOCK, GEAR SHIFTER RAIL GUIDE FRONT 8OLT, L.H.
36 264 055 Rl BALL, HI-LO GEAR SHIFTER LEVER |
37 272 314 RI. LEVER, HI-LO GEAR SHIFTER
179 886 SCREW, cAP, HEX-HD., |/2-13NC-x 1-5/8" |
103 323 WASHER, Lock, |/2" |
38 64 €09 D WASHER, Hi-LO GEAR SHIFTER ARM SHAFT |
39 273 580 R9I OIL SEAL, HI-LO GEAR SHIFTER ARM SHAFT
Lo 106 751 KEY, WoODRUFF No. 9, HI-LO GEAR SHIFTER LEVER [
b 272 313 Rl SHAFT, Hi-LO GEAR SHIFTER ARM
bz 64 6056 D ARM, HI-LO GEAR SHIFTER |
181 k29 SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., |/2-20NF x I=1/4" I
103 323 WASHER, Lock, |/2" I
L3 172 545 PLUG, HI-LO GEAR SHIFTER ARM SHAFT |
L) &4 608 o KEY, HI-LO GEAR SHIFTER ARM I
64 604 D CLAMP, GEAR SHIFTER BOOT
109 46| FITTING, LUBRICATION, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK CAMSHAFT (LincoLn 5000) (opTionaL wiTh 119 512) 3
119 512 FITTING, LUBRICATION, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK SHAFT {LincoLn 1610) (oPTIONAL wiTH 109 461 ) X
126 152 FITTING, LUBRICATION GEAR SHIFTER HOUSING BUSHING (Lincoun 5200) (opTionaL wiTH 173 102) 2
173 102 FITTING, LUBRICATION GEAR SHIFTER HOUSING BusHinGg (ALemite [688) (oprionaL with 126 152) 2

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



TC-59

—115 —

CHASSIS

REF. NO, NMaER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER oo
TRANSMISSION (Ball Bearing) (6 Speeds Forward, 2 Reverse)
5 50 025 D BUSHING, POWER TAKE-OFF SHAFT !
L6 50 027.D RING, SNAP; TRANSMISSION SPLINE SHAFT BEARING TD-141 39301 To 40E0O 1
47 8 362 DA CAGE, TRANSMISSION SPLINE SHAFT REAR BEARING T0-141 39301 1o LOS0O |
47 272 979 RI CAGE, TRANSMISSION SPLINE SHAFT REAR BEARING TD-141 40601 ve [
179 839 SCREW, cAP, HEX-HD., 3/8-1ENC x I 3
103 321 WASHER, Lock, mepium, 3/8" 3
48 272 977 R9I BEARING, TRANSMISSION SPLINE SHAFT, REAR T0- 141 4oAo1 ue |
48 ST 370 BEARING, TRANSMISSION SPLINE SHAFT, REAR TD-141 39301 7o 40600 I
kg 50 026 D RETAINER, TRANSMISSION SPLINE SHAFT REAR BEARING TD=141 39301 to Losoo |
179 8o SCREW, CAPy HCX<HOD., 3/B-16NC x I-1/8" 3
103 321 WASHER, rock, 3/8" 3
50 52 376 DAX SHAFT, TRANSMISSION SPLINE, w/BUSHING, 50 025 D [
51 52 375 DA GEAR, sSLIDING, REVERSE, |sT ANp UrW speen, 23 TeevH [
52 251 322 RI GEAR, SLIDING, 2ND, 3RD, 5TH, Ano BTH spEep, 27 ano 3| TEETH
(NoT USED WITH 3RD AND GTH -SPEED TRANSMISSION ATTACHMENT ) |
53 25! 324 Ry GEAR, SLIDING, HI-LO RANGE, 37 AND 26 TEETH |
54 ST 265 BEARING, TRANSMISSION SPLINE SHAFT, FRONT TD- 141 39301 1o L060O |
54 272 976 R9! BEARING, TRANSMISSION SPLINE SHAFT, FRONT TD- 141 “0o601 ue |
55 259 463 R2| SHAFT, TRANSMISSION DRIVING AND GEAR, w/PLUG, 259 464 RI [
56 56 470 D RETAINER, HI-LO RANGE 1OLER REAR BEARING 2
5T 5T 278 BEARING, HI-LO RANGE IDLER GEAR, REAR |
7’)8 ST 219 BEARING, TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHAFT, REAR TD-141 39301 1o Lo6oo |
58 272 978 r9| BEARING, TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHAFT, REAR To-141 Y0601 up |
59 251 325 Rl GEAR, HI-L0 RANGE IDLER, 22 AND 33 TEETH |
60 50 082 DA SPACER, TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHAFT BEARLNG I
61 5T 21l BEARING, HI-LO RANGE IDLER GEAR, FRONT 1
62 50 085 D GASKET, TRANSMISSION END COVER
63 271 895 RI COVER, TRANSMISSION END TD-141 40601 ue [
103 028 NUT, HEX., |/2-20NF ]
179 885 SCREW, cAP, HEX-HD., 1/2-13NC x [-|/2" 6
103 323 WASHER, vock, MepiumM, |/2" 10
63 260 186 RrII COVER, TRANSMIS310N END, W/STUD, 260 I87 RI TD-141 39301 vo L0600 I
103 C28 MIT, HEX., |/2-20NF 5
179 885 SCREW, €AP, HEX-HD., |/2-13NC x I-|/2" &
103 323 WASHER, Lock, Mepium, |/2" I
i 18 535 DA PIN, DOWEL, TRANSMISSION END COVER
€5 sT 269 A BEARING, TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHATT, FRONT 1

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -~



TC-59

— 16—

CHASSIS

REF, NO, P e DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER Rggin
TRANSMISSION (Ball Bearing) (6 Speeds Forward, 2 Reverse) —Continued
66 260 189 Ri BASKET, TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHAFT BEARING RETAINER
67 273 579 R9I OIL SEAL, TRANSMISSION DRIVING FLANGE (oPTionAL wiTH 268 694 R9I) |
67 268 694 Rr9I OIL SEAL, TRANSMISSION DRIVING FLANGE (OPTIONAL WITH 273 579 R9I)
68 53 709 D FELT, TRANSHISSION DRIVING FLANGE OIL SEAL
69 260 (88 RI| RETAINER, TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHAFT BEARING, FRONT |
179 839 SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., 3/8-16NC 4
103 32| WASHER, Lock, 3/8" 4
70 259 465 Ri FLANGE, ORIVING, TRANSMISSION |
71 259 466 RI NUT, TRANSMISSION DRIVING FLANGE [
e 50 0I5 b WASHER, THRUST, TRANSMISSION REVERSE |OLER |
13 50 OI7 D BEARING, TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER GEAR |
T4 50 016 DA GEAR, IDLER, TRANSHISSION REVERSE, 29 AND 36 TEETH 15,
75 50 017 D BEARING, TRANSMISSION REVERSE |DLER GEAR |
76. 2 361D SCOOP, ©iL, TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER GEAR 1
17 50 018 b BOLT, TRANSMISSION REVERSE |DLER GEAR OfL SCOOP |
103 026 NUT, ‘tEx., 3/8-2UNF (cASTELLATED) |
103 373 PIN, corier, 3/32 x-3/b4" |
78 262 681 R SHAFT, Hi-LO |IDLER |
19 5€ b69 D BOLT, HI-LO RANGE IDLER BEARING RETAINER |
119 252 NUT, wex., 3/8-2UNF (casTeELLaTED) I
103 373 PIN, cotrter, 3/32 x 3/4" |
8o 262 680 RI GASKET, HI-LO RANGE IDLER SHAFT RETAINER (WiLL WoRk For 50 023 D) I
8oa 262 679 RI PLATE, LOCK, HI-LO RANGE IDLER SHAFT ) |
8ce 262 680 R GASKET, HI-LO RANGE IDLER SHAFT LOCK PLATE I
81 50 021 D RETAINER, HI=-LO RANGE IDLER SHAFT _ |
179 841 SCREW, cap, HEx-HD., 3/B-16NC x1-1/4" 3
181 4zg SCREW, cAP, HEX-HD., |/2-20NF x |-|/4" I
82 1y 608 WASHER, LOCK, HI-LO RANGE IDLER SHAFT RETAINER (SHAKEPROOF |120) 3
83 Ik 608 WASHER, LOCK, Hi-LO RANGE IDLER SHAFT RETAINER (SHAKEPROOF |12Y) |
8k 6 92| DA CAGE, BEVEL PINION AND SHAFT REAR BEARING |
85 50 001 D RETAINER, BEVEL PINION AND SHAFT REAR BEARING |
179 84 SCREW, CAP, HMEX-HD., 3/8-16NC x I-1/4" 3
103 321 WASHER, rock, 3/8" 3
8 271 875 ry| PINION, BEveEL, aND SHAFT, w/brive seveL GEAR, 271 876 Ri
(watcHED sET) (SEE FINAL DRIVE) TD-141 40601 ue I
86 270 176 RY| PINION, BEVEL, AND SHAFT, w/pRive seveL GEAR, 251 385 RI
(SERVICE PACKAGE, MATCHED SET) (SEE FINAL DRIVE) TD-141 39301 7o L0500 |
86 260 175 RI PINION, BEVEL, AND SHAFT (10 TEeTH) TD-141 39301 1o 40600
86 271 882 ri PINION, BEVEL, AND SHAFT TD-141 4obul ue |

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



TC-59

— =

CHASSIS

REF. NO, o L DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER RESiE
TRANSMISSION (Ball Bearing) (6 Speeds Forward, 2 Reverse) —Continued
87 103 909 KEY, WoooRuFf No. |8, TRANSMISSION OILER GEAR SLEEVE |
88 52 386 D BEARING, BEVEL PINION AND SHAFT, REAR |
89 52.378 D GEAR, REVERSE, 32 TEETH, TRANSMISSION |
90 251 323 Rl GEAR, SPEED, TRANSMISSION Ist, 2np, Utk Anp 57H, 36 anpo YO TEETH |
9| 50 00k p SPACER, BEVEL PINION SHAFT I
92 52 374 DA GEAR, SPEED, TRANSMISSION 3RD AND 6TH, 32 TEETH
(NoT usep wiTH JRD AND ETH SPEED TRANSMISS|ON ATTACHMENT )
93 6 922 D SLEEVE, TRANSHISSION OILER GEAR. |
gl 262 635 RI| GEAR, TRANSMISSION OILER, w/HOUSING, 50 005 DA (wiLL work For 6 923 DCX) 1
95 50 005 DA BUSHIMNG, TRANSMISSION OILER GEAR |
96 52 372 DA RESERVOIR, TRANSMISSION OILER GEAR |
103 028 NUT, HEX., |/2=13NC }
103 323 WASHER, Lock, |/2" L
a7 260 177 RI SPACER, BEVEL PANION SHAFT FRONT BEARING TD-141 39301 To ko600 i
97 271 883 RI SPACER, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING TO-1 41 39301 10 kos00 |
98 260 180 RI SHIM, BEVEL PINION ‘SHAFT FRONT BEARING CAGE, HEAVY TD- 141 39301 710 Logoo |
98 271 891 RiI SHIM, BEVEL PINION 'SHAFT FRONT BEARING CAGE,; HEAVY TD-141 40501 ue X
99 260 181 RI SHIM, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING CAGE, MEDIUM TD-141 39301 7o LoGoO [
99 271 892 RI SHIM, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING CAGE, MED!UM TD-141 hodol up X
100 260 182 RI SHIM, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING CAGE, LIGHT TD-141 39301 to 40500 I
1 00 260 183 RI SHIM, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING CAGE, EXTRA LIGHT TD-141 39301 ro 40600 I
100 271 893 RrI SHIM, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING CAGE, L|GHT TD- 141 koGOl ue X
| 00 271 894 ri SHIM, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING CAGE, EXTRA LIGHT ) TDTIhI Lo60ol ue S
101 271 886 Rri RING, SEALING, BEVEL PINION SHAFT BEARING CAGE TD-141 40501 ue |
102 260 179 RI CAGE, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING TD-141 39301 ro kOGCO |
102 271 885 Rl CAGE, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING TD-141 40601 ue [
179 886 SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., |/2-13NC x 1-5/8" 5
103 323 WASHER, Lock, MEDIUM, |/2" J
103 260 |72 R BEARING, BEVEL PINION SHAFT, FRONT (N.D. 5610-W) TD-1k41 39301 o LOAOU [
103 271 884 Rr9y BEARING, BEVEL PINION SHAFT, FRONT (OPTIONAL wiTH 272 372 R9I) TD-141 40501 ue I
103 272 372 R9I BEARING, BEVEL PINION SHAFT, FRONT (oPTionaL wiTh 271 884 Rr91) TD-141 boso1 ue ]
10l 271 888 Rri WASHER, BEVIL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING RETAINER NUT TD-141 Yo6o1 ue I
105 260 178 RI NUT, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING RETAINER TD-141 39301 1o L0600 I
105 271 88? RI NUT, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING TD-141 40601 ue |
106 260 185 RI GASKET, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING RETAINER TD- 141 39301 10 Locoo |
106 271 890 RI RING, SEALING, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING RETAINER TD-141 40601 ve I

X - As Reouiren.

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



TC-59

— 18—

CHASSIS
REF. NO, NE‘;‘;’;R DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER Rgg"c
TRANSMISSION (Ball Bearing) (6 Speeds Forward, 2 Reverse) —Continued
107 260 184 Ri RETAINER, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING T0-141 39301 1o 40600 |
107 271 889 R RETAINER, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING TD-141 Loéol ue I
103 028 NUT, -HEX., |/2-20NF 3
179 887 SCREW, cAP, HEX-HD., |/2-13NC x [-3/4" 2
103 323 WASHER, Lock, MEDIuM, |/2" 5
|08 271 831 Ri LOCK, RETAINER, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING TD-141 4o6ol ue I
179 835 SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., 3/8-16MC x 5/8" 2
103 32| WASHER, Lock, Mepium, 3/8" 2
fi 271 897 r9I PACKAGE, FIELD IMPROVEMENT, DRIVE BEVEL GEAR AND MOUNTINGS TD-141 39301 10 71\\050{5
{CoMPoseD oF -
2 ADJUSTER 271 812 rI | PINION
| BEARING 271 88k rol AND SHAFT 271 882 RrI
| BEARING . 52386 D | RETAINER 271 889 Ri
6 BOLT 271 805 Rri 2  RING 271 879 RI
2 CAGE 271 878 RI | RING 271 886 RI
| CAGE 271 885 RiI | RINg 271 890 RI
2 CAP 271 880 Rl | 2  SCREW 179 835
| COVER 271 895 RI 16 SCREW ' 179 882 -
.. GASKET 50 085 D 5  SCREW 179 886
| GASKET 52 392 DA 8  SCREW 179 90!
| BASKET 260 189 RI 2 —SEAL 273 582 R9|
| GASKET 262 680 RI L sHIM 271 891 Ri
2 GASKET 271 881 RI L sHIM 271892 RI
| GASKET 272 532 Rl = 4 SHIM 271 893 RI
| GEAR 271 876 RI b sHIM 271 894 R
| HuB 271 877 RI | SPACER 271 883 RI
I LOCK 271 831 Rl b stuD 271 856 RI
8 wT 103 029 2. WASHER 103 321
6  NT 32 5§ p 5  WASHER 103 323
1 NT 271 887 RI 16 WASHER 114 608
2  PIN 273 562.Rl 16 WASHER 114 756
| PINION | WASHER 271 888 ri
AND SHAFT 271 875 Rr9I 6  WIRE, LOCKING 260 619 Rl )
259 Lélh Ry PLUG, TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHAFT
260 187 RI STUD, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING CAGE TD-141 39301 vo k0500 3

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



